

**CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)**

	Three months ended December 31			
	Yen (millions)		(A)/(B) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
	2005 (A)	2004 (B)		2005
Revenues	2,258,819	2,123,788	106	19,143
Cost of sales	1,754,851	1,642,910	107	14,872
Selling, general and administrative expenses	464,830	446,509	104	3,939
Operating income	39,138	34,369	114	332
Other income	29,890	49,162	61	253
(Interest and dividends)	5,670	3,942	144	48
(Other)	24,220	45,220	54	205
Other deductions	9,376	12,620	74	79
(Interest charges)	8,667	7,103	122	73
(Other)	709	5,517	13	6
Income before income taxes and minority interests	59,652	70,911	84	506
Income taxes	35,451	34,998	101	301
Income before minority interests	24,201	35,913	67	205
Minority interests	18,708	9,269	202	158
Net income	5,493	26,644	21	47

**CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)**

	Nine months ended December 31			
	Yen (millions)		(C)/(D) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
	2005 (C)	2004 (D)		2005
Revenues	6,672,138	6,453,723	103	56,544
Cost of sales	5,194,754	4,966,988	105	44,023
Selling, general and administrative expenses	1,360,492	1,325,034	103	11,530
Operating income	116,892	161,701	72	991
Other income	56,822	80,483	71	481
(Interest and dividends)	17,059	14,077	121	144
(Other)	39,763	66,406	60	337
Other deductions	31,945	35,272	91	271
(Interest charges)	24,340	21,338	114	206
(Other)	7,605	13,934	55	65
Income before income taxes and minority interests	141,769	206,912	69	1,201
Income taxes	96,396	103,068	94	816
Income before minority interests	45,373	103,844	44	385
Minority interests	50,826	36,042	141	431
Net income (loss)	(5,453)	67,802	-	(46)